EXECUTIVE ORDER TO TRANSFER THE FUNCTION OF THE FIRST MINISTER UNDER SECTION 30 OF THE FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACT TO THE PRESIDENT

Made Under the Authority of the Nunatsiavut Government Organization (Transitional) Act

The President of Nunatsiavut, acting with the advice of the First Minister, is please to **ORDER** that:

Authority

1

This Executive Order is made under section 8 of the Nunatsiavut Government Organization (Transitional) Act and section 5.8.8. of the Labrador Inuit Constitution.

Membership on the Inuit Communities Joint Management Committee transferred from the First Minister to the President

2

Notwithstanding that Section 30 of the Financial Administration Act states that the First Minister shall be a member of the Inuit Community Joint Management Committee, the ministerial function of the First Minister as a member of the Inuit Community Joint Management Committee is hereby transferred to the President.